TFRS 16 introduces a single lessee accounting model for lessees. A lessee recognises a right-of-use asset and a lease liability,
with recognition exemptions for short-term leases and leases of low-value items. When this TFRS is effective, some accounting
standards and interpretations which are currently effective will be cancelled.
Management is currently considering the potential impact from these TFRS on the financial statements in the initial period adopted.

TFRS Topic

TFRS 7* Financial Instruments: Disclosures

TFRS 9*  Financial Instruments

TFRS 16 Leases

TAS 32* Financial Instruments: Presentation

TFRIC 16* Hedges of a Net Investment in a Foreign Operation

TFRIC 19* Extinguishing Financial Liabilities with Equity Instruments

* TFRS - Financial instruments standards

Notes to the financial statements

198 Annual Report 2019

29   Reclassification of accounts
Certain accounts in the 2018 financial statement for comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation
in the 2019 financial statements.

Consolidated
financial statements

Separate
financial statements

Before
reclass.

Reclass.
After

reclass.
Before
reclass.

Reclass
After

reclass.

(in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position

   as at 31 December 2019

Other intangible assets - 35,853 35,853 - 27,664 27,664

Prepaid income tax 34,229 (34,229) - 34,229 (34,229) -

Other current assets 251,607 (1,624) 249,983 235,370 6,565 241,935

- -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is more appropriate to the
Group’s business.

Notes to the financial statements

199I.C.C. INTERNATIONAL PLC.